
RAJKOT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
Central Workshop, Opp.Sitaram Weigh Bridge, 

Bhavnagar Road, Rajkot-360003 
 

 
e-TENDER NO. 

RMC/Central Workshop/02/2019-20 

e-TENDER 
TECHNICAL BID FOR 

To Manufacture, Supply and Delivery of 11 M 
Hydraulic Aerial Lift OR Platform on TATA709 / 

Eicher Pro 10.55 
 

MILESTONE DATES 
Tender available on web site 29/05/2019 to 19/06/2019 upto 18.00 Hours 
Last Date & Time for  a Query (submitted by  E- 
mail ) 

07/06/2019 upto 18.00 Hours          

 Send Query on Mail id:- 
pmkasundra@rmc.gov.in 

Pre Bid Meeting  11/06/2019 at DMC EZ OFIICE at 12.00 HR 

Last Date & Time for downloading the Tender 
Document 

19/06/2019 upto 18.00 Hours IST 

Last date & Time for Online submission of tender 19/06/2019 upto 18.00 Hours IST 
Physical submission of Qualification documents, 
EMD, Tender Fee etc. 

Up to 21/06/2019 during office hours. ( Reg. id or 
Speed Post Only) 

Online Opening of Technical Bid 24/06/2019 at 12.00 Hours IST onwards (If 
Possible) 

Online Opening of Price Bid of the Evaluated 
Tender 

26/06/2019 at 12.00 Hours IST onwards (If 
Possible) 

 
 

2019-20 
 

Deputy Commissioner (East Zone) 
RAJKOT MUNICIPAL 

CORPORATION 
RAJKOT - (Gujarat) 

 
 
 
 



Chapter - 1 
e-Tender Notice 

 

Online e-tenders with two bid system are invited for “To Manufacture, Supply and Delivery of 11 
M Hydraulic Aerial Lift OR Platform on TATA709 / Eicher pro 10.55 as per Technical 
specification” from reputed qualified manufacturers(fabricators) and Authorized dealer of vehicles 
those who qualify the below mentioned criteria. 
Eligibility criteria: 

1. Bidder must have valid GST registration. 
2. Average annual turnover of last seven years should not be less than Rs.8.75 lacs 
3. Working Capital of last seven years should not be less than Rs.4.50 lacs 
4. Minimum solvency required Rs.2.00 lacs of any Scheduled or Nationalized Bank of Current 

year. 
5. The Bidder must have to submit affidavit with notarized over Non judicial stamp paper of Rs. 

100 for 
A) He should not be black listed anywhere in India. 
B) Document submitted by him are correct and genuine in every manner. 

6. An ISO 9001:2008 Certified Company. 
7. Registration with SSI or Director of Industries. 
8. Experience as a manufacturer/supplier of this kind of Hydraulic Aerial Lift OR Platform 

Unit minimum value of 10.50 Lacs in anyone year of last seven years in single contract for 
Govt. or Semi Govt. Organization. 

or 
Manufacture/supplier of this kind of Hydraulic Aerial Lift OR Platform minimum value of 
8.75 lacs in last seven years (02 Nos. of work Min. required) for Govt. or Semi Govt. 
Organization. 

9. Performance certificates along with its PO/WO from competitive authorities. 
10. The manufacturer shall have a full fledged workshop with all equipments, machineries and 

manpower. 
e-Tender 

No 
Item Estimated

Cost (Rs.) 
EMD 
(Rs.) 

Tender Fee (Rs.) 
(Non refundable) 

 
 

No. 
To Manufacture, Supply and 17,28,000/-

 
17,500/- 1,125/- 

RMC/Central Delivery of 11 M Hydraulic    
Workshop/02/ Aerial Lift OR Platform on    

2019-20 TATA709 / Eicher Pro 10.55    
     
An Earnest Money Deposit of Rs.17,500/- and Tender fee of Rs. 1,125/- (Non-refundable) in form of 
Demand Draft in favour of Commissioner, RAJKOT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, Rajkot, of any 
Nationalized or Schedule Bank located at Rajkot shall accompany along with the qualification's 
documents on XX-XX-XXXX to XX-XX-XXXX during office hours at Central Workshop, Rajkot 
Municipal Corporation, Bhavnagar Road, Rajkot-360003. 
 
The Technical Bid should be downloaded on a white plain A4 size paper and it should be submitted 
with all technical details with quoted models and leaflet, duly filled and every page should be signed 
and sealed and should be submitted along with the qualification documents . 
 

Tender will be submitted online through e-tendering up to 18.00 hours IST on date XX-XX-XXXX  
and e-tendered Technical Bid will be opened on Date XX-XX-XXXX  at 12.00 Hours IST on web 
site http://www.nprocure.com 
 Municipal Commissioner, Rajkot Municipal Corporation, Rajkot, reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tender(s) 
without assigning any reason thereof. 

Deputy Commissioner 

(East Zone) 
RAJKOT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 

http://www.nprocure.com/

	To Manufacture, Supply and Delivery of 11 M Hydraulic Aerial Lift OR Platform on TATA709 / Eicher Pro 10.55
	Deputy Commissioner
	(East Zone)


